not be recoverable. Investments in subsidiaries for which an impairment loss has been recorded are tested at each
reporting date for a potential reversal of impairment.

Dividend income is recognised when the right to receive payment is established.

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

27 Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d.

1 Significant accounting policies (continued)

Comparatives
The Company has restated the accompanying annual statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 31
December 2011.  The restatement reflects adjustments to align statement of comprehensive income with IFRS-based
Ericsson Group directives. The term “IFRS” refers to the application of IAS and IFRS as well as interpretations of
these standards as issued by IASB’s Standards Interpretation Committee (SIC) and IFRS Interpretations Committee.
The restatement did not have any effect on the profit for the year.

The impacts of the restatement adjustments on the Statement of Comprehensive Income for the period ended 31
December 2011, are presented below.

For the period ended 31 December 2011

As
previously

reported

Adjustments As
restated

 HRK ‘000 HRK ‘000 HRK ‘000
Sales revenue 1,165,660 - 1,165,660

Cost of sales (1,023,893) (8,018) (1,031,911)  ________ ________ ________
Gross profit 141,767 (8,018) 133,749

Selling expenses (62,282) (68) (62,350)

Administrative expenses (29,363) 344 (29,019)

Other operating income 14,664 (13,356) 1,308

Other operating expenses (76,738) 21,828 (54,910)  ________ ________ ________

Operating profit/(loss) (11,952) 730 (11,222)  ________ ________ ________
Finance income 34,480 252 34,732

Finance expense (178) (982) (1,160)  ________ ________ ________
Finance income – net 34,302 (730) 33,572  ________ ________ ________
Profit before tax 22,350 - 22,350

Income tax  5,626 - 5,626  ________ ________ ________
Profit for the year 27,976 - 27,976  ________ ________ ________

Other comprehensive income - - -  ________ ________ ________
Total comprehensive income for the year 27,976 - 27,976  ________ ________ ________

Earnings per share (HRK) 21.13 - 21.13  ________ ________ ________

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

28 Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d.

2 Critical accounting estimates and judgements

Accounting estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other
factors, including expectations of future events that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances. The
Company makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future. The resulting accounting estimates will, by
definition, seldom equal the related actual results. The estimates and assumptions that have a significant risk of
causing a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year are